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Sri Adarsh Jhunjhunwala, (Managing Director)
M/s. JUD Cements Private Limited,

Village- Wahiajer, Po. — Elaka- Narpuh,

Dist- East Jaintia Hills,

Meghalaya-793200

E-mail: jud.mines@bestcement.co.in

Subject: Violation of provisions of MCDR, 2017, in respect of your Larung Limestone Mine
(38MEG03012) over an area of 4.76 Hect. in Wahiajer Village, Taluka- Khliehriat, East Jaintia Hills
district of Meghalaya State.

Sir,

Undersigned has inspected your above mine on 24™ August 2018 in presence of the mine
officials Sri Champak Nath (Geologist) and Sri Nitish Kumar (Mines Surveyor) and violation letter
of even number dated 04.09.2018 was issued. However, on perusal of your compliance letter dated,
the following rule is still not complied.

Rule Number Nature of violations observed

32(1) (a) & 32(5) (b) Regarding types of | i) The surface plan and environment plan has not been

plan (digitally prepared) to be maintained updated till date.
by the holder of mining lease.

- submitted environment plan till date.

You have submitted the updated copy of surface plan
which is not matching with the existing filed position
observed during mine inspection and you have not

\_Q)L/ (S.K. hapatrg\
Senior Mining Geologist

02. In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violations constitute an offence
punishable under Rule 62 of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 2017.

03. The mining operations can be suspended under rule 11(2), if compliance of rule 11(1) is not
found satisfactory.

04. You are advised to rectify the violation immediately and intimate the position to this office within
a period of 45 (Forty five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Yours faithfully




Copy forwarded for kind information to:

(i) The Controller of Mines (EZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Kolkata.
(i1) The Director, Directorate of Mineral Resources, Govt. Of Meghalaya, Risa Colony, Shillong,
Meghalaya-793003.
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(S. K. Mbhapatra)
Senior Mining Geologist
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